Training — Course Details and Evaluation Results Annex A
Statistical summary of all courses where evaluation data is able to be compared between 1 April 2016 and 31 March 2017
Civil
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Costs Management Seminar SE 11/01/17 40 11 28% 82% 18% 0% 0%
Costs Management Seminar SE 12/01/17 43 23 53% 91% 9% 0% 0% 96% 4% 0% 0%
Costs Management Seminar SE 13/01/17 66 41 62% 68% 24% 7% 0% 73% 20% 7% 0%
Costs Management Seminar SE 16/01/17 47 27 57% 81% 19% 0% 0% 81% 15% 4% 0%
Costs Management Seminar SE 17/01/17 33 18 55% 78% 17% 6% 0% 83% 11% 6% 0%
Costs Management Seminar SE 18/01/17 39 19 49% 95% 5% 0% 0% 95% 5% 0% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Western 30/01/17 52 38 73% 89% 11% 0% 0% 92% 8% 0% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Western 31/01/17 32 23 72% 78% 22% 0% 0% 83% 13% 4% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Wales 01/02/17 22 14 64% 93% 7% 0% 0% 64% 14% 21% 0%
Civil law seminar (5) 06/02/17 34 17 50% 47% 41% 12% 0% 24% 53% 24% 0% 53% 29% 18% 0%
Civil Induction for Recorders 06/02/17 4 1 25% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Civil law seminar (6) 08/02/17 20 15 75% 33% 60% 7% 0% 7% 53% 40% 0% 47% 47% 7% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Wales 01/03/17 18 11 61% 91% 9% 0% 0% 91% 9% 0% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Midlands 02/03/17 53 40 75% 60% 35% 5% 0% 88% 8% 5% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Midlands 03/03/17 45 26 58% 73% 27% 0% 0% 81% 12% 4% 0%
Costs Management Seminar NE 06/03/17 66 40 61% 65% 28% 8% 0% 80% 13% 8% 0%
Costs Management Seminar NE 07/03/17 48 25 52% 80% 16% 4% 0% 92% 4% 4% 0%
Costs Management Seminar Northern 08/03/17 35 24 69% 67% 29% 4% 0% 92% 0% 0% 8% 83% 13% 4% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Northern 09/03/17 29 18 62% 89% 11% 0% 0% 94% 6% 0% 0%
Cost Management Seminar Northern 10/03/17 33 17 52% 82% 12% 6% 0% 94% 0% 6% 0%
Sub=Substantially
Coroners
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 26/04/16 65 23 35% 26% 48% 26% 0% 30% 35% 30% 0%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 28/04/16 68 14 21% 50% 29% 21% 0% 29% 50% 21% 0%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 14/06/16 63 23 37% 39% 35% 22% 4% 52% 26% 13% 9%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 16/06/16 60 18 30% 33% 33% 22% 11% 28% 33% 28% 11%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Assistant Coroners' Induction Training 06/09/16 29 20 69% 55% 45% 0% 0% 45% 45% 10% 0% 80% 20% 0% 0%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 13/09/16 73 22 30% 36% 50% 9% 5% 36% 45% 18% 0%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 15/09/16 55 24 44% 29% 54% 17% 0% 46% 29% 25% 0%
(T:f;irl‘fgrs Continuation Residential 21/09/16 63 40 | 63% | 15% | 68% | 15% | 3% | 15% | 38% | 43% | 5% | 40% | 43% | 15% | 3%
eo\:‘eerf;y_ ';Aei?ichLl:slz;ztgeS\peCIflc 1P 1 18/10/16 41 19 | 46% | 47% | 42% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 26% | 74% | 68% | 16% | 16% | 0%
g:’;l‘:::grs Continuation Residential 08/11/16 84 57 68% | 16% | 67% | 12% | 5% | 7% | 37% | 42% | 14% | 35% | 40% | 21% 4%
Coroners' Officers Continuation Training 16/11/16 79 33 42% 36% 36% 24% 3% 39% 24% 33% 3%
?f;.‘;?fgrs Continuation Residential 10/01/17 80 46 58% 9% | 63% | 28% | 0% | 0% | 37% | 54% | 9% | 22% | 46% | 33% 0%
Coroners' Continuation Residential o o 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
Training 07/03/17 85 37 44% 16% 59% 24% 0% 16% 51% 27% 5% 27% 51% 19% 3%
Sub=Substantially

Courts’ Judiciary
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Civil law seminar 11/04/16 45 3 7% 67% 33% 0% 0% 33% 67% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Civil law seminar 13/04/16 47 19 40% 37% 58% 0% 5% 16% 74% 11% 0% 53% 37% 5% 5%
Court of Protection seminar 18/04/16 75 35 47% 37% 54% 9% 0% 20% 57% 23% 0% 43% 43% 14% 0%
President's Conference 9 09/05/16 70 34 49% 32% 59% 9% 0% 0% 18% 29% 53% 50% 41% 9% 0%
Public Family Law Induction 10/05/16 26 20 77% 45% 55% 0% 0% 25% 55% 20% 0% 95% 5% 0% 0%
Administrative Law seminar 06/06/16 56 44 79% 23% 61% 14% 2% 9% 50% 36% 5% 34% 43% 23% 0%
Public Family Law seminar 20/06/16 76 36 47% 31% 61% 8% 0% 25% 47% 28% 0% 44% 47% 8% 0%
Sentencing seminar 20/06/16 36 20 56% 40% 50% 10% 0% 25% 50% 25% 0% 60% 35% 5% 0%
Financial Remedies and Family Money 22/06/16 46 19 41% 21% 63% 16% 0% 26% 63% 11% 0% 58% 21% 21% 0%
Trial seminar 22/06/16 34 18 53% 22% 67% 11% 0% 22% 50% 22% 6% 44% 39% 17% 0%
Serious Sexual Offences Seminar 27/06/16 55 29 53% 38% 59% 3% 0% 28% 66% 7% 0% 83% 17% 0% 0%
Introduction to serious crime 23/09/16 21 8 38% | 38% | 50% | 13% | 0% | 38% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 50% | 38% | 13% 0%
(for new tickets)
Serious Crime Seminar 26/09/16 73 32 44% 38% 56% 6% 0% 25% 56% 19% 0% 69% 31% 0% 0%
QB seminar 29/09/16 63 43 68% 33% 60% 7% 0% 21% 14% 12% 53% 47% 37% 16% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Trial seminar 03/10/16 61 32 52% 13% 66% 22% 0% 6% 69% 25% 0% 47% 25% 25% 0%
Sentencing and Trial seminar 05/10/16 49 26 53% 40% 54% 6% 0% 27% 50% 23% 0% 54% 38% 8% 0%
Private family law induction 18/10/16 49 40 82% 73% 28% 0% 0% 55% 40% 5% 0% 90% 10% 0% 0%
IS:(;'U"C‘SOS:X””" Offences Seminar 25/10/16 27 12 44% | 50% | 33% | 17% | 0% | 67% | 25% | 8% | 0% | 75% | 8% | 17% 0%
Financial Remedies and Family Money o 0 0 o o 0 0 o o 0 0 o o
seminar 31/10/16 70 39 56% 33% 62% 5% 0% 44% 51% 5% 0% 51% 41% 8% 0%
Public family law seminar 02/11/16 81 35 43% 51% 46% 3% 0% 49% 45% 6% 0% 80% 20% 0% 0%
Serious sexual offences seminar 07/11/16 71 31 44% 35% 61% 3% 0% 32% 45% 23% 0% 77% 13% 10% 0%
zg:rlﬁrt:erexual Offences Induction 09/11/16 69 32 46% | 47% | 47% | 6% | 0% | 28% | 72% | 0% | 0% | 81% | 16% | 3% 0%
Civil law seminar (including High Court) 28/11/16 73 42 58% 56% 39% 5% 0% 21% 62% 17% 0% 76% 19% 5% 0%
Civil law seminar (including High Court) 30/11/16 49 25 51% 60% 36% 4% 0% 20% 52% 28% 0% 72% 24% 4% 0%
ii:?;:?;;‘l’crtﬁ:fes sitting in the specialist | 5 /15 /16 58 35 60% | 26% | 63% | 11% | 0% | 3% | 54% | 40% | 3% | 49% | 31% | 17% 3%
Private family law seminar — children 10/01/17 73 33 45% 36% 58% 6% 0% 36% 52% 12% 0% 55% 39% 6% 0%
Seminar for judges authorised to sit in
the High Court [public family law (s9 12/01/17 57 19 33% 37% 53% 11% 0% 47% 32% 21% 0% 68% 21% 11% 0%
judges)]
Serious sexual offences seminar 23/01/17 70 32 46% 28% 56% 16% 0% 9% 63% 25% 3% 47% 38% 13% 3%
The Family Judge 23/01/17 66 37 56% 51% 38% 11% 0% 30% 46% 24% 0% 51% 30% 16% 3%
Long and complex trials seminar 25/01/17 68 28 41% 50% 43% 7% 0% 25% 54% 18% 4% 64% 25% 11% 0%
Private family law induction 27/02/17 33 8 24% 75% 25% 0% 0% 38% 38% 25% 0% 75% 25% 0% 0%
?Ne;:é)Appo'“ted Recorder Continuation | ¢ /315 53 1 2% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% |100% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% 0%
Criminal Induction Seminar for Recorders | 13/03/17 4 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sentencing seminar 08/03/17 45 16 36% 31% 50% 19% 0% 25% 50% 25% 0% 63% 19% 19% 0%
Combined sentencing and trial seminar 06/03/17 41 11 27% 27% 59% 14% 0% 9% 64% 27% 0% 36% 36% 27% 0%

Sub=Substantially




Cross-Jurisdictional

Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Appraisal training 13/04/16 25 9 36% 56% 33% 11% 0% 44% 44% 11% 0%
Group Facilitation training 20/04/16 21 13 62% 31% 62% 8% 0% 8% 31% 62% 0% 54% 38% 8% 0%
Course Design training 11/05/16 14 10 71% 30% 70% 0% 0% 40% 20% 20% 20%
Mentoring training 17/05/16 16 13 81% 23% 46% 23% 8% 46% 31% 15% 8%
Judging today 19/05/16 36 30 83% 40% 50% 10% 0% 20% 33% 40% 7% 60% 30% 10% 0%
Group Facilitation training 09/06/16 22 10 45% 50% 50% 0% 0% 10% 60% 20% 10% 60% 40% 0% 0%
Business of Judging 26/09/16 36 18 50% 56% 44% 0% 0% 50% 33% 17% 0%
Course Design training 12/10/16 5 3 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Group Facilitation training 03/11/16 19 13 68% 54% 46% 0% 0% 23% 69% 8% 0% 69% 31% 0% 0%
Court of Protection Induction 14/11/16 44 30 68% 10% 53% 37% 0% 20% 40% 33% 7% 33% 37% 30% 0%
Civil and Private Family Law combined 21/11/16 75 40 53% 43% 53% 5% 0% 28% 53% 20% 0% 60% 33% 8% 0%
Judging today (Judge as Communicator) 19/01/17 34 21 62% 67% 29% 5% 0% 29% 48% 19% 5% 62% 29% 5% 5%
Welsh Language Seminar 03/03/17 23 15 65% 80% 20% 0% 0% 47% 33% 20% 0% 87% 13% 0% 0%
Business of Judging 09/03/17 35 28 80% 64% 32% 4% 0% 82% 14% 4% 0%
(Cr']‘(’)':jr'::izzr:t'gl;aw combined seminar | ;3/03/17 49 27 | 55% | 37% | 56% | 7% | 0% | 19% | 59% | 22% | 0% | 67% | 22% | 11% | 0%
Sub=Substantially
Legal Adviser and Magistrates
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
LA Adult induction 25/05/16 12 8 67% 63% 38% 0% 0% 43% 29% 29% 0% 75% 25% 0% 0%
Group Facilitation training 09/06/16 22 10 45% 50% 50% 0% 0% 10% 60% 20% 10% 60% 40% 0% 0%
LA Family Specialist 22/06/16 3 3 100% 33% 67% 0% 0% 33% 33% 0% 33% 33% 67% 0% 0%
LA Adult Consolidation 08/09/16 8 1 13% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
LA Youth Induction 10/10/16 1 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
DJs (MC) Youth Induction Course 10/10/16 18 14 78% 79% 21% 0% 0% 64% 36% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
LA Adult induction 19/10/16 3 75% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
LA Youth Induction 21/10/16 6 3 50% 67% 33% 0% 0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
LA Family Induction 16/11/16 15 9 60% 44% 44% 11% 0% 22% 78% 0% 0% 56% 44% 0% 0%
Mags Bench Chairmanship Course 11/01/17 15 9 60% 56% 44% 0% 0% 44% 11% 44% 0% 78% 22% 0% 0%
LA Adult Consolidation 22/02/17 6 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
gﬂoaugri :er’”ty Bench Chairmanship 01/03/17 15 12 80% | 50% | 42% | 8% | 0% 83% | 17% | 0% 0%
LA Youth Consolidation 08/03/17 4 25% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Family Panel Chairmanship 07/03/17 11 73% 50% 50% 0% 0% 13% 88% 0% 0% 88% 13% 0% 0%
Family Panel Chairmanship 14/03/17 12 67% 3% 63% 25% 0% 25% 63% 13% 0% 38% 38% 25% 0%
TAAAC (TDC) 20/03/17 18 13 72% 0% 77% 15% 8% 8% 54% 31% 8% 23% 62% 8% 8%
Mags Bench Chairmanship Course 21/03/17 12 25% 33% 67% 0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
LA Family Consolidation 29/03/17 4 50% 100% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
gﬂoaugrz 'eDEp”ty Bench Chairmanship 30/03/17 16 10 63% | 20% | 50% | 30% | 0% 60% | 20% | 20% 0%

Sub=Substantially
Tribunals
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Core Course 20/04/16 74 44 59% 39% 52% 9% 0% 9% 41% 41% 9% 55% 36% 7% 2%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 26/04/16 57 22 39% 36% 45% 18% 0% 55% 41% 5% 0%
Specialist Medical Members' Training 28/04/16 32 18 56% 39% 39% 22% 0% 17% 22% 28% 33% 28% 39% 28% 6%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 10/05/16 33 17 52% 35% 47% 18% 0% 29% 47% 24% 0%
Risk Training 10/05/16 22 13 59% 23% 15% 46% 15% 31% 23% 38% 8%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 11/05/16 57 20 35% 15% 40% 45% 0% 40% 40% 20% 0%
Eastern Region Training Day 17/05/16 23 18 78% 72% 28% 0% 0% 39% 50% 11% 0% 72% 28% 0% 0%
Southern Valuers Chair and Member 18/05/16 10 8 80% | 38% | 50% | 13% | 0% | 38% | 50% | 13% | 0% | 63% | 25% | 13% 0%
Training Day - Eastern Section
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 24/05/16 39 19 49% 32% 53% 11% 5% 37% 58% 0% 5%
The Role of the Specialist Lay Member 25/05/16 37 22 59% 27% 32% 32% 9% 14% 50% 32% 5% 32% 27% 36% 5%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 26/05/16 58 35 60% 20% 43% 37% 0% 31% 43% 26% 0%
London Valuers Training Day 02/06/16 14 14 100% 64% 29% 7% 0% 36% 57% 7% 0% 86% 14% 0% 0%
Specialist Medical Members' Training 07/06/16 40 18 45% 22% 67% 1% 0% 6% 33% 22% 39% 39% 28% 28% 6%
Valuers Chair and Valuer Member 07/06/16 14 10 71% | 70% | 30% | 0% | 0% | 50% | 10% | 40% | 0% | 70% | 30% | 0% 0%
Training Day - Southern Region West
Residential for Judges 07/06/16 63 32 51% 16% 81% 3% 0% 16% 50% 34% 0% 47% 44% 9% 0%
Being a Judicial Decision Maker 08/06/16 41 26 63% 54% 46% 0% 0% 15% 38% 42% 4% 62% 35% 4% 0%
Core Course 14/06/16 55 25 45% 36% 52% 12% 0% 8% 60% 28% 4% 52% 36% 12% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part | atall | Fully Sub part | atall | Very Sub part all
E/Iee"n‘:'gg’r':e”ts in MH Law for Legal 21/06/16 16 7 44% | 43% | 57% | 0% | 0% | 43% | 29% | 29% | 0% | 86% | 14% | 0% 0%
Residential Training 22/06/16 72 42 58% | 19% | 74% | 7% | 0% | 177% | 50% | 31% | 2% | 55% | 40% | 5% 0%
Law for non-Lawyers 30/06/16 36 12 33% | 42% | 42% | 17% | 0% | 33% | 33% | 17% | 17% | 75% | 17% | 8% 0%
One day Medical Training (SSCS) 06/07/16 76 40 53% | 20% | 63% | 18% | 0% | 8% | 58% | 30% | 5% | 38% | 40% | 23% 0%
CIC Interlocutory Training (CIC) 06/09/16 17 8 47% | 13% | 25% | 50% | 13% | 0% | 50% | 0% | 50% | 25% | 13% | 63% 0%
D TM 7 5 5 5 (] (] (o] (o] (] (o] (o] (] (o]
QTM (S5CS) 07/09/16 0 2 0% 4% | 80% | 16% | 0% 44% | 48% | 8% 0%
(Ts”sbclg)‘a' Member Refresher Training 13/09/16 55 28 51% | 29% | 61% | 11% | 0% 39% | 46% | 14% 0%
Disability Discrimination Claims (SEND) 14/09/16 35 22 63% | 36% | 64% | 0% | 0% | 14% | 50% | 36% | 0% | 32% | 55% | 14% 0%
CAMHS Training (MH) 15/09/16 61 42 69% 7% | 45% | 45% | 2% | 7% | 17% | 45% | 21% | 21% | 36% | 43% 0%
Communicating Effectively (MH) 20/09/16 35 23 66% 9% | 57% | 35% | 0% | 4% | 39% | 48% | 9% | 30% | 26% | 43% 0%
Residential for Judges (SSCS) 20/09/16 74 35 47% | 31% | 63% | 6% | 0% | 11% | 60% | 26% | 3% | 57% | 40% | 3% 0%
RPP Training (MH) 21/09/16 21 13 62% | 31% | 69% | 0% | 0% | 23% | 54% | 23% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0%
(Lliacd)e“h'p Development Training (R/D)) | »g/09/1¢ 17 13 76% | 15% | 50% | 35% | 0% | 8% | 31% | 54% | 8% | 31% | 46% | 23% 0%
Agriculture Land Development Triennial 0 o o 0 0 o o o o o o o o
Conference (ALD) 03/10/16 26 20 77% | 40% | 55% | 5% | 0% | 20% | 50% | 30% | 0% | 65% | 20% | 15% 0%
(Tsrisbcir)‘a' Member Refresher Training 05/10/16 35 20 57% | 10% | 60% | 25% | 5% 25% | 65% | 10% 0%
Core Course (MH) 06/10/16 78 37 47% | 22% | 68% | 11% | 0% | 5% | 54% | 38% | 3% | 38% | 46% | 16% 0%
Continuation Training North (IAC) 11/10/16 46 19 41% 11% 68% 21% 0% 16% 37% 42% 5% 32% 53% 16% 0%
lzfu:(')gnhstmg; Hearing - Problems and 12/10/16 48 28 58% | 18% | 50% | 32% | 0% | 4% | 43% | 46% | 7% | 39% | 43% | 18% 0%
Continuation Training North (IAC) 12/10/16 36 21 58% | 14% | 76% | 10% | 0% | 24% | 67% | 10% | 0% | 57% | 38% | 5% 0%
Continuation Training Glasgow (IAC) 13/10/16 43 24 56% | 13% | 83% | 4% | 0% | 21% | 46% | 33% | 0% | 50% | 46% | 4% 0%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 13/10/16 57 18 32% | 50% | 44% | 6% | 0% 50% | 39% | 11% 0%
(SSCS) (] (] (] (] (] 0 0 (] 0
Safeguarding and Aftercare Update (MH) | 13/10/16 46 26 57% 27% 50% 15% 8% 23% 23% 50% 4% 38% 35% 19% 8%
(Ts”sbcgr)‘a' Member Refresher Training 19/10/16 54 22 41% | 50% | 41% | 9% | 0% 55% | 32% | 14% 0%
g::?;r(gg?sr)a”d Member Induction - 20/10/16 5 4 80% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 75% | 25% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Southern Region Training Day (RPTS) 25/10/16 48 31 65% | 42% | 55% | 3% | 0% | 26% | 55% | 19% | 0% | 61% | 32% | 6% 0%
01 Refresher Training (SSCS) 25/10/16 47 9 19% 22% 56% 22% 0% 56% 33% 11% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part | atall | Fully Sub part | atall | Very Sub part all
Overview and Update of SEND Law and | o ;1 ¢ 55 27 49% | 52% | 41% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 11% | 56% | 26% | 63% | 37% | 0% 0%
Policy - continuation training (SEND)
Overview and Update of SEND Law and | ;1 ¢ 47 29 62% | 24% | 69% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 7% | 24% | €2% | 55% | 41% | 3% 0%
Policy - continuation training (SEND)
Medical Training (SSCS) 01/11/16 81 39 48% | 18% | 62% | 21% | 0% | 10% | 38% | 46% | 5% | 28% | 51% | 18% 3%
Continuation Training London South (IAC) | 01/11/16 49 27 55% 22% 74% 4% 0% 22% 74% 4% 0% 52% 44% 4% 0%
(T&T_&O'e of the Specialist Lay Member 01/11/16 31 22 71% | 45% | 32% | 23% | 0% | 23% | 64% | 14% | 0% | 59% | 32% | 9% 0%
ﬁzg'"“at"’” Training London South 02/11/16 41 24 50% | 33% | 63% | 4% | 0% | 33% | 38% | 29% | 0% | 63% | 29% | 8% 0%
f/.pezrizﬂiﬂe(m'ca' Treatment Beyond | ;1116 39 27 69% | 15% | 59% | 22% | 4% | 7% | 48% | 41% | 4% | 15% | 48% | 33% | 4%
LR Refresher Training (LR) 03/11/16 22 17 77% 47% 53% 0% 0% 24% 35% 35% 6% 65% 35% 0% 0%
CIC annual conference (CIC) 08/11/16 61 32 52% | 34% | 50% | 13% | 3% | 0% | 36% | 61% | 4% | 41% | 50% | 6% 3%
(Ts”sbcgr)‘als Member Refresher Training 10/11/16 50 22 48% | 27% | 55% | 14% | 5% | 14% | 32% | 45% | 9% | 55% | 23% | 18% 5%
CPD4 (RPTS) 14/11/16 24 19 79% | 53% | 47% | 0% | 0% | 32% | 53% | 16% | 0% | 84% | 16% | 0% 0%
Being a Judicial Decision Maker (MH) 17/11/16 41 27 66% 33% 63% 4% 0% 37% 30% 33% 0% 52% 41% 7% 0%
Mental Capacity and the MHT (MH) 18/11/16 67 42 63% | 33% | 57% | 10% | 0% | 10% | 50% | 29% | 12% | 50% | 40% | 10% 0%
London Region Training Day (RPTS) 18/11/16 56 40 71% | 53% | 43% | 5% | 0% | 23% | 53% | 23% | 3% | 73% | 25% | 3% 0%
Disability Qualified Tribunal Member 22/11/16 48 24 50% | 42% | 54% | 4% | 0% 83% | 17% | 0% 0%
Training (SSCS) ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
Medical Members Induction (MH) 22/11/16 59 28 47% | 36% | 64% | 0% | 0% | 21% | 54% | 21% | 4% | 61% | 32% | 7% 0%
Care Standards Training (CST) 24/11/16 29 17 59% | 18% | 65% | 18% | 0% | 0% | 41% | 41% | 18% | 41% | 47% | 12% 0%
ALD Induction (ALD) 24/11/16 2 1 50% 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% 0%
specialist Medical Members' Training 28/11/16 46 25 54% | 12% | 60% | 24% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 32% | 52% | 28% | 48% | 24% 0%
(MH) (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
Communicating Effectively (MH) 29/11/16 43 19 44% 26% 47% 21% 5% 16% 37% 42% 5% 32% 42% 21% 5%
Continuation Training Midlands (IAC) 29/11/16 62 23 37% 26% 62% 9% 0% 0% 90% 10% 0% 0% 59% 41% 0%
Continuation Training Midlands (IAC) 30/11/16 61 31 51% | 16% | 68% | 16% | 0% | 6% | 39% | 35% | 19% | 32% | 42% | 26% 0%
Residential for Judges (SSCS) 30/11/16 80 29 36% | 28% | 55% | 17% | 0% | 14% | 45% | 38% | 3% | 52% | 31% | 17% 0%
_Erfaslt::g\g;;‘i;gs;r and Member 05/12/16 8 6 75% | 33% | 67% | 0% | 0% | 33% | 67% | 0% | 0% | 8% | 17% | 0% 0%
?;Z?r::?( ?S‘g')'f'e‘j Tribunal Member 06/12/16 51 25 49% | 44% | 48% | 8% | 0% 72% | 20% | 8% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part | atall | Fully Sub part | atall | Very Sub part all
Continuation Training London (IAC) 06/12/16 57 31 54% 16% 68% 16% 0% 16% 35% 39% 10% 35% 42% 23% 0%
Eﬂee"ri'g;’r:qmt;)'” MH Law for Legal 07/12/16 40 20 50% | 60% | 25% | 15% | 0% | 35% | 35% | 25% | 5% | 65% | 20% | 15% 0%
Continuation Training London (IAC) 07/12/16 56 28 50% 29% 57% 14% 0% 11% 39% 39% 11% 36% 36% 29% 0%
RPP Awareness (MH) 08/12/16 38 25 66% 36% 52% 12% 0% 8% 48% 40% 1% 48% 36% 16% 0%
Continuation Training London (IAC) 08/12/16 62 26 42% 15% 81% 1% 0% 19% 35% 46% 0% 54% 35% 12% 0%
01 Refresher Training (SSCS) 13/12/16 55 15 27% 60% 40% 0% 0% 67% 27% 7% 0%
Core Course 09/01/17 79 40 51% 33% 63% 5% 0% 13% 40% 40% 8% 50% 40% 10% 0%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 11/01/17 48 34 71% 47% 50% 3% 0% 18% 50% 29% 3% 71% 21% 9% 0%
Psychological Injuries training (CIC) 12/01/17 22 12 55% 0% 83% 17% 0% 0% 55% 36% 9% 42% 25% 33% 0%
01 Refresher Training 17/01/17 37 22 59% 32% 55% 9% 5% 68% 27% 0% 5%
LR Mediation Training 18/01/17 5 3 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Medical Training SSCS 18/01/17 76 42 55% 10% 64% 26% 0% 10% 48% 38% 5% 38% 43% 19% 0%
’:Ape%riz;'z;e Medical Treatment Beyond | g5y /17 37 25 | e8% | 68% | 28% | 4% | 0% | 24% | 60% | 16% | 0% | 60% | 40% | 0% 0%
Care Standards cross-ticket induction 25/01/17 10 6 60% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 33% 67% 33% 0% 0%
l:fu:;gnitmare Hearing - Problemsand | ¢ 5,15 46 30 65% | 27% | 60% | 13% | 0% | 17% | 33% | 40% | 10% | 40% | 40% | 20% 0%
Induction course 24/01/17 34 22 65% 27% 59% 14% 0% 9% 36% 46% 9% 64% 27% 9% 0%
Residential Training 31/01/17 90 41 46% 20% 73% 7% 0% 27% 46% 24% 2% 54% 29% 17% 0%
01 Refresher 02/02/17 62 30 48% 23% 73% 3% 0% 50% 47% 3% 0%
Universal Credit (Part 1) 06/02/17 56 19 34% 16% 63% 21% 0% 47% 47% 5% 0%
TDrIZ?:iIr:I;y Qualified Tribunal Member 07/02/17 38 18 47% | 39% | 56% | 6% | 0% 67% | 17% | 17% 0%
Communicating Effectively 07/02/17 38 23 61% 35% 52% 9% 1% 0% 39% 57% 1% 26% 52% 22% 0%
Mental Capacity and the MHT 08/02/17 44 28 64% 36% 61% 4% 0% 18% 39% 39% 4% 68% 25% 7% 0%
Park Homes training 14/02/17 4 3 75% 100% 0% 0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
CPD4 20/02/17 25 19 76% 63% 37% 0% 0% 37% 53% 1% 0% 74% 21% 5% 0%
Developing Tribunal Skills for the Post
EHC Plan Era - SEND Continuation 21/02/17 50 25 50% 16% 52% 32% 0% 1% 44% 40% 12% 24% 48% 28% 0%
Training
Residential for Judges 21/02/17 72 48 67% 29% 71% 0% 0% 19% 40% 38% 4% 71% 25% 4% 0%
Developing Tribunal Skills for the Post
EHC Plan Era - SEND Continuation 23/02/17 38 17 45% 6% 59% 29% 6% 6% 29% 41% 24% 24% 41% 35% 0%
Training




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part | atall | Fully Sub part | atall | Very Sub part all
Risk Training 28/02/17 38 18 47% 17% 67% 17% 0% 17% 67% 17% 0%
Tribunal Member Refresher Training 01/03/17 53 28 53% 32% 57% 11% 0% 11% 39% 46% 4% 43% 39% 14% 4%
Safeguarding and Aftercare Update 01/03/17 46 25 54% 36% 60% 4% 0% 4% 52% 44% 0% 44% 40% 16% 0%
CIC Psychological Injuries 02/03/17 24 16 67% 19% 63% 19% 0% 27% 33% 33% 7% 50% 19% 25% 6%
Residential Training 07/03/17 95 45 47% 18% 60% 22% 0% 16% 40% 44% 0% 42% 31% 27% 0%
Decision Making & Reasons Writing 08/03/17 40 19 48% 21% 68% 11% 0% 11% 26% 53% 11% 37% 42% 21% 0%
1 day medical training 08/03/17 74 44 59% 23% 48% 30% 0% 16% 48% 32% 5% 39% 36% 23% 2%
Universal Credit Part 2 08/03/17 45 16 36% 25% 63% 13% 0% 31% 56% 13% 0%
f/.p;riztr;zﬁe Medical Treatment Beyond | 5 015 45 26 58% | 46% | 54% | 0% | 0% | 19% | 42% | 31% | 8% | 65% | 31% | 4% 0%
CPD4 13/03/17 24 17 71% 59% 41% 0% 0% 29% 65% 6% 0% 59% 41% 0% 0%
Annual Conference SSCS 13/03/17 95 30 32% 30% 57% 13% 0% 53% 30% 17% 0%
RPT Northern Region Training day 17/03/17 32 16 50% 44% 50% 6% 0% 38% 44% 19% 0% 50% 31% 19% 0%
UT Conference 21/03/17 76 40 53% 10% 65% 23% 3% 8% 55% 33% 5% 28% 43% 25% 5%
Housing and Planning Act 2016 (OGD) 21/03/17 107 66 62% 39% 56% 5% 0% 33% 56% 11% 0% 64% 35% 2% 0%
Universal Credit Part 1 (Mop up) 21/03/17 5 3 60% 33% 67% 0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
Universal Credit Part 2 (Mop up) 22/03/17 12 6 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
LR Annual Conference 23/03/17 24 18 75% 33% 44% 22% 0% 6% 61% 17% 17% 28% 44% 28% 0%
Disability Member Induction 27/03/17 47 32 68% 66% 34% 0% 0% 91% 9% 0% 0%
Introduction to Enfranchisement Training | 28/03/17 16 10 63% 50% 50% 0% 0% 40% 50% 10% 0% 80% 20% 0% 0%

Sub=Substantially




Employment Tribunals — England and Wales

Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part | atall | Fully Sub part | atall | Very Sub part all
Wales In Region EJ 15/04/16 19 13 68% 77% 23% 0% 0% 92% 8% 0% 0%
Social context of Judging 19/04/16 27 25 93% 36% 60% 0% 0% 0% 32% 32% 0% 24% 72% 4% 0%
West Midlands In Region EJ 11/05/16 34 16 47% 50% 44% 0% 0% 38% 63% 0% 0%
North West EJ 12/05/16 27 22 81% 86% 14% 0% 0% 82% 18% 0% 0%
Continuing Professional Development 16/05/16 26 25 96% 72% 24% 0% 0% 48% 36% 12% 0% 56% 36% 8% 0%
Continuing Professional Development 18/05/16 27 27 100% 63% 33% 0% 0% 33% 63% 4% 0% 52% 33% 4% 0%
Newcastle EJ 14/06/16 23 17 74% 41% 41% 6% 6% 10% 59% 6% 6%
Continuing Professional Development 19/09/16 28 24 86% 58% 42% 0% 0% 38% 46% 17% 0% 38% 63% 0% 0%
Continuing Professional Development 21/09/16 25 22 88% 73% 27% 0% 0% 45% 50% 5% 0% 64% 32% 0% 0%
Wales in Region EJ 30/09/16 14 13 93% 85% 8% 8% 0%
Yorkshire and Humber in region EJ 11/11/16 19 14 74% 43% 57% 0% 0% 14% 57% 29% 0% 14% 79% 7% 0%
Social context of Judging 23/11/16 29 28 97% 39% 50% 4% 0% 7% 11% 57% 11% 25% 54% 7% 0%
Continuing Professional Developments 05/12/16 24 19 79% 53% 42% 0% 0% 37% 58% 1% 0% 47% 58% 0% 0%
Mediation Training 27/02/17 32 29 91% 24% 66% 0% 0% 24% 48% 14% 3% 45% 38% 0% 0%
Employment Tribunals — Scotland
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
ET Members Training Inverness 19/04/16 5 5 100% 3 2 0 0 3 2 0 0
ET Members Training Aberdeen 26/04/16 12 12 100% 7 4 1 0 7 3 1 1
ET Members Training Dundee 27/04/16 20 19 95% 16 2 1 0 16 2 1 0
ET Members Training Edinburgh 28/04/16 27 25 93% 21 4 0 0 23 2 0 0
ET Members Training Glasgow 03/05/16 62 52 85% 88% 12% 0% 0%
Judges Key Topic Training 20/09/16 28 20 75% 60% 40% 0% 0% 55% 40% 5% 0%
Employment Appeal Tribunals
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
E’; Judges and Lay Members Training 09/03/17 32 14 44% | 64% | 36% | 0% | 0% 64% | 36% | 0% 0%
Tax Chamber — England and Wales
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FF’s Rate % | Fully Sub part atall | Fully Sub part atall | Very Sub part all
Judges Conference 07/03/17 62 31 50% 52% 48% 0% 0% 10% 68% 23% 0% 71% 29% 0% 0%

Sub=Substantially
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